Republic of the Philippines

CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 4150-010 / 🖶 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies and Equipment for CvSU Tanza Campus

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies and Equipment for CvSU Tanza Campus" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Ninety-Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Pesos and 84/100 Only (PhP 94,497.86). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	40	cap	ALAXAN FR	10.20	407.93
2.	6	box	AMBROXOL TAB, muscovan, 100's 30mg	132.30	793.80
3.	2	box	AMMOXICILLIN 500mg, 100's	275.63	551.25
4.	4	bottle	AROMATIC ESSENCE OF AMMONIA, 30ml	34.45	137.81
5.	20	box	BAND AID	181.91	3,638.25
6.	1	box	BONAMINE CHEWABLE, 120's	2,315.25	2,315.25
7.	20	tab	BUSCOPAN TAB, 10mg	31.42	628.43
8.	2	box	CARBOCISTEINE, 500mg, 100's	231.53	463.05
9.	2	box	CEFALEXIN, 500mg, 100's	330.75	661.50
10.	20	рс	CELESTAMINE	38.59	771.75
11.	2	box	CIPROFLOXAZINE 500mg, 100's	169.79	339.57
12.	2	box	CLOXACILLIN cap, 500mg, 100's	446.51	893.03
13.	20	tab	KREMIL S	7.72	154.35
14.	4	рс	TRIDERM OINMENT, 5mg	550.00	2,200.00
15.	60	tab	SODIUM ASCORBATE ZINC, 500 mg	8.00	480.00
16.	40	tab	PARACETAMOI tablet, 500mg	5.00	200.00
17.	40	tab	LOPERAMIDE	18.00	720.00
18.	4	gal	CIDEX cleaning and sterilizing solution	1,460.81	5,843.25
19.	10	pack	COTTON ROLL, 100g	71.66	716.63
20.	4	box	DISPOSABLE GLOVES	264.60	1,058.40
21.	6	рс	ELASTIC BANDAGE 3"	41.90	251.37
22.	20	box	FACE MASK, earloop	93.71	1,874.25
23.	10	roll	MICROPORE TAPE, 1"	55.13	551.25
24.	6	рс	THERMOMETER, digital, handheld, battery powered, temperature range 32-43°C, Ready to use	165.38	992.25
25.	1	unit	WEIGHING SCALE, digital, 120 kg	1,212.75	1,212.75
26.	1	unit	Hospital Bed, two functions electric bed, size: 2150 x 970 x 500-750mm, coated steel, blue, ABS Head & Foot boards, center control castors, aluminum alloy side rails, IV Pole Complete with Matress and accessories	50,000.00	50,000.00
27.	12	gal	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, 1 Gallon	387.92	4,655.04
28.	10	рс	GLOVES, NITRILE	3.07	30.70
29.	400	рс	SURGICAL MASK, 3 ply	1.53	612.00

TOTAL AMOUNT						
33.	6	bottle	HAND SOAP, Liquid, 350ml	199.00	1,194.00	
32.	5	liter	ANTIBAC HAND SANITIZER LIQUID WITH PUMP, 70% solution 1000ml	230.00	1,150.00	
31.	5	gal	DISINFECTANT SPRAY 340g	480.00	2,400.00	
30.	12	gal	ALCOHOL 70%, ethyl, gallon	550.00	6,600.00	

- 2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **June 15, 2023.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 889-6373

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services